The income capitalization approach is also reliable, 
considering subject’s historical tenancy.  As discussed, the extended age of improvements 
disqualified use of the cost approach. 

Based on the foregoing, subject’s market value, as of March 12, 2004, is estimated as: 

ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($110,000) 

Allocated As: 

Land     $4,000 
Improvements $106,000 

XXVII. MARKET VALUATION BASED ON NOT LEGAL, NOT 
CONFORMING SCENARIO 

The intent of this section is to provide a “worst case” scenario resulting from the impact of 
a parking non-conformance.